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Supreme Court, US.
FILED

APR 112022

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

WLAM WAMLKCE  _ PETITIONER

- (Your Name)

; VS.
; S@ﬁ\.ﬁ?«\bk“&\f OF OOR _ RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

\eretltloner has previously been granted leave to proceed m forma pauperis in
the following court(s):

AL Districk Courk of Appac), B.8.Diddricd Coork
Nor 4y Dis-\\“\év) ot \\*% Eapeand Ul 8. Courk o€ Appeals

1 Petitioner has mnot previously been granted leave to. proceed in forma 5
pauperis in any other court. ‘

Eﬁ:’etitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

[ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below
| appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

, (0 The appointment was made under the following provision of law:
] . , or

’ , [0 a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

S 1

(Signature)




AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

[ AV e 308 0 ¢ R | am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, 1 state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

(such as welfare)

Other (specify): Mot ¢ s

&
p]

-

&

lncorﬁe source Average monthly amount during Amount expected
the past 12 months next month
You - Spouse You Spouse
Employment : $‘—@" $ N [N $ 50-00 $ D ( h\
Self-employment s_ Wi A $ \\)”\ $ = $ N I N
Income from real property $ “@" $ m ‘ L‘ $ S $ Nl b\
(such as rental income)
Interest and dividends $ % $ N nx $ oS- $ m(b‘
Gifts $ '@' $ e $ - $ -5
Alimony $ "@" $ %—— $ ‘%’ $ E
Child Support $ o $ S, $ = $__ ©
Retirement (such as social $ o $ = $ © $ =
security, pensions,
annuities, insurance)
Disability (such as social s o . O B 3 O
security, insurance payments)
Unemployment payments $ o $ - $ — $ %
Public-assistance $ %' $ % $ % $ %
=4 o ©
S o S

Total monthly income: § @" $



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay
is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay
Employqe
MISSREEAE S
X Q « =

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first.
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

Employer Address Dates of Gross monthly pay
Emplo t
I\ILN ML NN s o
W\ \( u $ =

\ AN Q $ o

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? § L8] b\
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial

institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings) = Amount you have Amoynt your spouse has
$

$
\C $ L $ W\
W $ W\ $ L

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing
“and ordinary household furnishings. '

(J Home [ Other real estate \ ﬁﬁ\

Value m l k Value

O] Motor Vehicle #1 N l k ] Motor Vehicle #2 N l q\

Year, make & model Year, make & model
Value Value

[0 Other assets ,_6__
Description

Value




6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the
amount owed.

Person owing you or Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse
your spouse money

MAN s NIN s NI(N
W $ G $ W\

\\ $ 0 '$ | 1

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials
instead of names (e.g. “J.8.” instead of “John Smith”).

Name Relationship Age

NN M N (N
At u \(
W u B

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or
annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment
(include lot rented for mobile home) $

Are real estate taxes included? [0 Yes [JNo
Is property insurance included? [JYes [1No

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel,
water, sewer, and telephone) $

Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $

i =
Py &
S -
Food s o 5 O
| = o
o &5
B Al

Clothing $

Laundry and dry-cleaning $

Medical and dental expenses $




You Your spouse

$

Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $

¢ 0

$

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, ete.  §

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) ,

Homeowner’s or renter’s I - ‘ $
Life $ %—' $
Health $ = $
Motor Vehicle $ = $
Other: $ - $

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

R

Ve o P ¢l o

(specify):

Motor Vehicle $ $
Credit card(s) $ $
Department store(s) $ $
Other: $

Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others $ $

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession,

bole wloplols o bbbow oo

or farm (attach detailed statement) $ $
Other (specify): $ $
Total monthly expenses: $ $

Installment payments
|
|
|
|

1?




9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or
liabilities during the next 12 months?

O Yes E(\Io If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money f%/??rvices in connection
with this case, including the completion of this form? [J Yes 0

If yes, how much? N \b\

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

.

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this

form?

0 Yes E/No

If yes, how much? N \.%

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide_any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.

\ L—, JT— T e . " g — R o T h: =X ~ ——
Sl o Taah [0 R (e ]tk o basy) (3 yRars

BB PNOTR SR RN TNRBU .

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

N (™ e

Executed on:

PIMA\ VEVF VAN T VT

(Signature)

1



SUKTE oF FLORIOA

J

Plaintif, ‘ |
V. - caseNo: ~U R AN
WALV NJ}&«E;

Defendant,

CERTIFICATE REGARDIN G INMATE ACCOUN’I‘
Department of Corrections Representative: Please s1gn the applicable portion of this

certificate.
I hereby certify that the [ ] Plaintiff [ ] Defendant does not have an Inmate Trust Account

at Graceville Correctional Facility where he is con.ﬁﬁgd.

Signature of authorized representative
"~ (OR)
I certify that the [ ] Plaintiff [ ] Defendant has the sum of $ Z — in his Inmate

Trust Account at Graceville Correctional Facility where he is presently confined. 1 further

<nce OCTLRER i, 202.4—
certify that dumg-the—l-aﬁ-sax—(é)—mﬁnth‘s\ the [ ] Plaintiff’s [ ] Defendant’s average daily balance

2.
was $ ® 8 o 2t and attached is-a-si-(6)-menth printo urately reflecting all account

@K 2,
Wﬂao ed repre3entative

\ cx,rliQr

Printed name of authonzed representative -

foo. hmate Lallece, WilliamE L3 K3




Average Daily Inmate Balance
Between10/11/2021 To4/7/20227

Beginning Balance End Balance Average Daily
0.00 18.50 8.24

Wallace, William 563063



Resident Account Summary

Thursday, April 07, 2022

@10:06

04/06/2022
03/29/2022
03/25/2022
03/25/2022
03/25/2022
03/25/2022
03/25/2022
03/25/2022
03/24/2022
03/22/2022
03/17/2022
03/17/2022
03/17/2022
03/11/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
02/24/2022
02/24/2022
02/24/2022
02/23/2022
02/21/2022
02/21/2022
02/16/2022
02/16/2022
02/15/2022
02/15/2022
02/15/2022
02/15/2022
02/15/2022
02/15/2022
02/14/2022
01/06/2022
12/27/2021
12/27/2021
12/27/2021
12/13/2021
12/08/2021
12/06/2021
12/06/2021
12/06/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
11/25/2021
11/25/2021
11/25/2021
11/25/2021
11/23/2021
11/20/2021
11/20/2021
11/20/2021
11/20/2021
11/20/2021
11/20/2021
11/19/2021

DEPOSIT MO
EPR

<LEG POSTAG
<LEG POSTAG
<LEG POSTAG
<LEG POSTAG
<LEG POSTAG
<LEG POSTAG
EPR

DEPOSIT MO
LEG POSTAGE
<LEG POSTAG
LEG POSTAGE
EPR

<LEG POSTAG!
LEG POSTAGE
<LEG POSTAG!
LEG POSTAGE
EPR

EPR

EPR

DEPOSIT MO
EPR

EPR

EPR

EPR

EPR

EPR

EPR

EPR

EPR

EPR

DEPOSIT CHE:
EPR

EPR

EPR

DEPOSIT MO
EPR

EPR

LEGAL LIBRA
LEGAL LIBRA
LEGAL LIBRA
EPR

DEPOSIT MO
LEGAL LIBRA
LEGAL LIBRA
EPR

EPR

EPR

EPR

DEPOSIT MO
EPR

EPR

EPR

EPR

EPR

EPR

DEPOSIT CHE

JEWELRY _GIFT DEPOT
0ID:100105842-ComisaryPur«
Payment for LEG POSTAGE o1
Payment for LEG POSTAGE o1
Payment for LEG POSTAGE o1
Payment for LEG POSTAGE o1
Payment for LEG POSTAGE o1
Payment for LEG POSTAGE o1
0ID:100102944-ComisaryPur¢
JUANITA WALLACE

LEGAL POSTAGE MAILED OUT :
LEGAL POSTAGE MAILED OUT .
LEGAL POSTAGE MAILED OQUT :
0ID:100095963-ComisaryPurc
LEGAL POSTAGE MAILED OUT !
LEGAL POSTAGE MAILED OUT !
LEGAL POSTAGE MAILED OUT !
LEGAL POSTAGE MAILED OUT !
0ID:100088817-ComisaryPuxr:«
0ID:100088424-ComisaryPure
OID:100088420-ComisaryPure
JUANITA WALLACE
0ID:100087010-ComisaryPur«
0ID:100087008-ComisaryPurt
OID:100083295-ComisaryPurt
0ID:100083294-ComisaryPur«
0ID:100082671-ComisaryPur«
0ID:100082537-ComisaryPur¢
0ID:100082532-ComisaryPur«
0ID:100082530-ComisaryPur«
OID:100082529-ComisaryPur«
0ID:100082528-ComisaryPur«
FDOC CK # 0764167
0ID:100059459-ComisaryPur«
OID:100054621-ComisaryPur«
0ID:100054607-ComisaryPur«
JUANITA WALLACE
OID:100046348-ComisaryPurt
0ID:100043353-ComisaryPurt
LEGAL LIBRARY COPYING SER!
VOID-LEGAL LIBRARY COPYIN(
LEGAL LIBRARY COPYING SER?
CID:100040642-ComisaryPur:
J THOMPSON/JEWELRY AND GII
VOID-COPYING SERVICES
COPYING SERVICES
OID:100037481-ComisaryPury
0OID:100037038-ComisaryPur:
OID:100036796~ComisaryPurt
OID:100036786-ComisaryPur:
JUANITA WALLACE
OID:100034170-ComisaryPur:
OID:100034168-ComisaryPur«
CID:100034166-ComisaryPurt
0ID:100034163-ComisaryPur«
OID:100034162-ComisaryPur«
0ID:100034161-ComisaryPur:
DOC CHECK 755358

100.

200.

" W
@ W

100.

30.
37.
61.
78.
121.
160.
180.
200.

(S0 S R
oo0uU o

N
W RHRWOWJWLWRNHNROUANOO

WOUWOhNhWOoOOoOo

04/06/2022
03/29/2022
03/25/2022
03/25/2022
03/25/2022
03/25/2022
03/25/2022
03/25/2022
03/24/2022
03/22/2022
03/17/2022
03/17/2022
03/17/2022
03/11/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
03/04/2022
02/24/2022
02/24/2022
02/24/2022
02/23/2022
02/21/2022
02/21/2022
02/16/2022
02/16/2022
02/15/2022
02/15/2022
02/15/2022
02/15/2022
02/15/2022
02/15/2022
02/14/2022
01/06/2022
12/27/2021
12/27/2021
12/27/2021
12/13/2021
12/08/2021
12/06/2021
12/06/2021
12/06/2021
12/01/z021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
12/01/2021
11/25/2021
11/25/2021
11/25/2021
11/25/2021
11/23/2021
11/20/2021
11/20/2021
11/20/2021
11/20/2021
11/20/2021
11/20/2021
11/19/2021




11/05/2021
11/04/2021
11/04/2021
11/04/2021
11/04/2021
11/04/2021
11/04/2021
11/02/2021
11/02/2021
11/02/2021
11/02/2021
10/25/2021
10/25/2021
10/19/2021

LEG POSTAGE
EPR
EPR
EPR

LEGAL LIBRA

REG POSTAGE
REG POSTAGE
DEPOSIT MO
LEG POSTAGE

<LEG POSTAG

LEG POSTAGE
EPR

DEPOSIT CHE:

LEG POSTAGE

Resident Account Summary

Thursday, April 07, 2022

EGAL POSTAGE MAILED 11/05
OTID:100028274-ComisaryPurt
CID:100028191-ComisaryPur:
OID:100028190-ComisaryPurt
COPYING SERVICES
VOID-COPYING SERVICES
COPYING SERVICES

JEANITA WALLACE

LEGAL POSTAGE MAILED 1102:
LEGAL POSTAGE MAILED 1102:
LEGAL POSTAGE MAILED 1102:
0ID:100023600-ComisaryPur«
FDOC CHECK 751146

LEGAL POSTAGE MAILED 10/1¢

@10:06

COORRFRREHEFHEKERRERN
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11/05/2021
11/04/2021
11/04/2021
11/04/2021
11/04/2021
11/04/2021
11/04/2021
11/02/2021
11/02/2021
11/02/2021
11/02/2021
10/25/2021
10/25/2021
10/19/2021




